
 

Polska - Masters - Hala - 2017 

 

 Stan na: 2017.12.31 
 

Tabele opracował: Mirosław Łuniewski - luniewskim@go2.pl   
Współpraca: Ryszard Biskup - rbiskup@vp.pl   

 

60 m 

         

W 35 8.12  Grot Aneta 79-09-22 RKS Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

 9.28  Mielczarek Alicja 78-01-27 Nidzica 17.12 Toruń  

 9.40  Orzeł Anna 77-04-25 Koszalin 25.02 Toruń  

 10.00  Kalista-Łebek Beata 80-08-09 Grodzisk Mazowiecki 17.12 Toruń  

         

W 40 8.02  Balcerzak Joanna 73-10-16 RKS Skra Warszawa 11.02 Spała  

 8.44  Szykulska Renata 74-08-17 LKS Polkowice  04.02 Spała  

 8.79  Kizerwetter-Świda Magdalena 75-07-22 PZWLA Toruń  25.02 Toruń  

 8.85  Adryjańczyk Małgorzata 74-02-12 MKL Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 8.91  Chojnowska Jolanta 76-07-31 Zławieś Wielka 25.02 Toruń  

 9.17  Orzeł Anna 77-04-25 Koszalin 17.12 Toruń  

 9.96  Brulińska Monika 76-08-02 Płock 17.12 Toruń  

 9.98  Kowalska Edyta 75-09-19 Toruń  17.12 Toruń  

 12.21  Cynowska Katarzyna 74-03-06 Grodzisk Mazowiecki 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 45 9.63  Skrzyńska Ewa 68-10-12 Olsztyn 17.12 Toruń  

         

W 50 9.32  Yaro-Koniecka Beata 66-02-26 Brzozówka 25.02 Toruń  

 9.85  Sambor Elżbieta 65-01-13 Elbląg 25.02 Toruń  

 10.17  Dżoń Barbara 62-09-17 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

 10.20  Opak Beata 65-06-28 Olsztyn 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 55 9.69  Herbik Barbara 61-04-07 Pszczyna 17.12 Toruń  

 9.90  Kieling Anna 62-04-07 Barwice  17.12 Toruń  

 10.70  Wojciechowska Małgorzata 60-02-11 Brzoza 25.02 Toruń  

 12.36  Tomaszewska Bożena 60-08-01 Szczawno-Zdrój 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 60 11.17  Rupala Grażyna 56-03-31 Tarnobrzeg 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 65 9.35  Bartosik Ewa 51-03-15 Ostrołęka 17.12 Toruń  

 11.85  Gawłowska Regina 50-06-18 AZS Poznań 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 70 15.04  Sowa Alicja 43-08-07 Gliwice 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 80 12.62  Rosińska Janina 36-04-30 Pabianice 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 35 7.05  Kossowski Daniel 81-12-10 RL KMS Orlęta Radom 25.02 Toruń  

 7.19  Marcinkowski Marcin 81-02-16 OŚ AZS Poznań 11.02 Spała  

 7.41  Sobora Łukasz 78-11-23 RKS Skra Warszawa 11.02 Łódź  

 7.57  Garbicz Krzysztof 78-03-21 Vis Skierniewice  11.02 Łódź  

 7.64  Koszela Maciej 78 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki 11.02 Łódź  

 7.70  Olszewski Adrian 78-07-28 PZWLA Toruń 07.01 Łódź  

 7.70  Kucharski Piotr 82-06-12 Rawa Mazowiecka 17.12 Toruń  

 7.90  Zimny Emanuel 81-01-28 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 25.02 Toruń  

 7.90  Dąbkowski Piotr 81-12-04 Pszczyna 17.12 Toruń  

 7.98  Moskała Marcin 80-08-18 TS AKS Chorzów 15.01 Brzeszcze  

 8.16  Kmiecik Robert 81-11-04 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

 8.57  Niejadlik Tomasz 80-03-28 PZWLA Toruń 06.01 Toruń  

 8.60  Matan Przemysław 78-05-14 Żerków 25.02 Toruń  
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 8.61  Kosuciński Sławomir 81-01-21 ULKS Bystrzyca Kłodzka 04.02 Wałbrzych  

 9.16  Zylbert Piotr 77 Biegacze Radomsko 11.02 Łódź  

         

M 40 7.25  Jaworski Igor 75-06-26 Otwock 17.12 Toruń  

 7.45  Scheuer Bartosz 74-07-14 Wrocław 25.02 Toruń  

 7.58  Guzowski Krzysztof 75-01-15 Złotniki 25.02 Toruń  

 7.61  Strugielski Arkadiusz 75-09-06 Wrocław 25.02 Toruń  

 7.81  Ściubeł Marcin 76-03-16 RKS Łódź 17.12 Toruń  

 7.89  Szewera Paweł 73-01-25 PZWLA Toruń 11.02 Łódź  

 8.10  Ligudziński Artur 77-01-04 Częstochowa 25.02 Toruń  

 8.11  Norek Tomasz 76-12-02 Gliwice 25.02 Toruń  

 8.14  Sobieraj Jacek 72-04-28 Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

 8.16  Gordon Radosław 73-03-03 Szczecin 14.01 Szczecin  

 8.16  Maciejewski Miron 75  11.02 Łódź  

 8.25  Kurcz Tadeusz 74-10-27 PZWLA Toruń 29.01 Brzeszcze  

 8.34  Piechal Paweł 72 Brwinów 11.02 Łódź  

 8.60  Chuchra Piotr 76-07-14 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 8.65  Hruzewicz Witold 73  11.02 Łódź  

 8.79  Leszkiewicz Artur 76 Błyskawica Domaniewice 11.02 Łódź  

 9.65  Skoneczny Daniel 74-01-19 Grodzisk Mazowiecki 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 45 7.82  Pokrywka Leszek 71-06-19 Gdańsk 18.02 Gdańsk  

 7.91  Walker Stan 69-06-15 Aberdeen AAC 25.02 Toruń  

 8.06  Łyskawa Waldemar 70-08-17 Września 25.02 Toruń  

 8.10  Murawski Dariusz 69-06-12 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz 25.02 Toruń  

 8.21  Piechal Pawel 72-01-25 Brwinów 25.02 Toruń  

 8.25  Skrzyński Piotr 67-10-08 Olsztyn 25.02 Toruń  

 8.26  Albiniak Leszek 71-03-01 Kraków 05.02 Brzeszcze  

 8.26  Maculewicz Marcin 72-02-05 Kielce JP 2 25.02 Toruń  

 8.31  Widel Marek 68-01-26 Nowy Sącz 17.12 Toruń  

 8.40  Żak Waldemar 69-04-23 Głogów 17.12 Toruń  

 8.56  Jaskólski Jarosław 68-03-23 Włocławek 25.02 Toruń  

 8.74  Pawlikowski Przemysław 71-03-31 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 8.86  Wieczorek Konstanty 69-09-17 Białobrzegi  17.12 Toruń  

 9.02  Dziełak Robert 70-01-23 Grodzisk Mazowiecki 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 50 7.94  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 25.02 Toruń  

 8.04  Krakowiak Dariusz 63-01-31 Sępólno Krajeńskie 17.12 Toruń  

 8.05  Ditrich Jacek 66-10-28 Szubin 25.02 Toruń  

 8.29  Skrzyński Piotr 67-10-08 Olsztyn  17.12 Toruń  

 8.60  Oskiera Adam 65-06-30 Jaktorów 25.02 Toruń  

 8.64  Foryś Włodzimierz 62-04-18 Jasło 25.02 Toruń  

 9.04  Jurek Paweł 66-06-05 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

 9.15  Więcek Jacek 64-07-16 Warszawa  17.12 Toruń  

 9.58  Góral Krzysztof 62-03-08 Wrocław 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 55 8.14  Formaniewicz Andrzej 57-08-12 MKL Toruń 14.01 Grudziądz  

 8.34  Stecuła Leszek 61-03-11 Bytom 25.02 Toruń  

 8.35  Kubiczek Piotr 57-01-16 PZWLA Toruń 07.01 Łódź  

 8.42  Lewandowski Mirosław 60-01-18 Goleniów 17.12 Toruń  

 8.45  Wojciechowski Eugeniusz 60-02-17 Brzoza 25.02 Toruń  

 8.69  Sut Andrzej 57-09-25 Łódź 11.02 Łódź  

 9.01  Tłuszcz Zbigniew 61-07-22 LKS Polkowice 16.12 Drezno  

 9.02  Zduniak Krzysztof 57-08-12 PZWLA Toruń 11.02 Łódź  

 9.25  Rojewski Wojciech 61-01-01 Włocławek 17.12 Toruń  

 9.48  Gidziński Krzysztof 59-01-17 Libertów  17.12 Toruń  

         

M 60 8.06  Kubiczek Piotr 57-01-16 Kozy 17.12 Toruń  

 8.55  Godos Dionizy 54-06-29 Pieńsk 25.02 Toruń  



 8.69  Zduniak Krzysztof 57-08-12 Łódź  17.12 Toruń  

 8.71  Apostoł Marian 52-09-28 Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

 8.72  Sut Andrzej 57-09-25 Łódź 17.12 Toruń  

 8.92  Przetacki Ryszard 54-09-08 Marki 25.02 Toruń  

 9.32  Kwapisz Marek 56-09-26 Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

 9.36  Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 AZS UMCS Lublin  17.12 Toruń  

 9.40  Kostra Zbigniew 55-01-01 Wejherowo 25.02 Toruń  

 9.71  Wysocki Janusz 53-11-25 PKWLA Sopot 25.02 Toruń  

 9.88  Obałka Szymon 53 Sieradz 11.02 Łódź  

 10.98  Kamola Jan 55  11.02 Łódź  

         

M 65 8.06  Seidel Wojciech 50-01-16 PZWLA Toruń 21.03 Daegu  

 8.38  Szymura Henryk 52-01-26 Kędzierzyn- Koźle 20.03 Daegu  

 8.43  Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11 Luboń 25.02 Toruń  

 8.65  Mielcarek Marek 48-12-27 Bydgoszcz 17.12 Toruń  

 8.90  Kuschill Juliusz 50-05-22 Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

 9.04  Zrobczyński Grzegorz 50-01-22 Zabrze 25.02 Toruń  

 9.47  Bobrzyk Leszek 48-02-20 Lublin  17.12 Toruń  

 9.61  Nath Janusz 49-12-08 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 9.83  Niezgoda Stanisław 49-05-10 Głogów 25.02 Toruń  

 9.84  Repczyński Aleksander 47-08-24 Świnoujście 25.02 Toruń  

 10.07  Gamracy Leszek 50-09-19 Gliwice 17.12 Toruń  

 10.36  Dysarz Zygmunt 48-07-22 Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

 10.37  Jankowski Roman 50-08-08 Łęczyca 25.02 Toruń  

 11.01  Jarmuszkiewicz Andrzej 48-08-30 Ostrów Wlkp. 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 70 9.20  Jóźwiak Alfred 42-08-30 Mława 25.02 Toruń  

 10.00  Burdzy Mieczysław 46-02-01 Stargard 17.12 Toruń  

 10.02  Nowak Eugeniusz 44-09-03 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

 10.09  Kostro Włodzimierz 43-04-24 Gdynia  17.12 Toruń  

 13.07  Nowacki Czesław 43-01-26 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 75 8.95  Jóźwiak Alfred 42-08-30 Mława 17.12 Toruń  

 9.35  Jędrusik Józef 41-05-19 Sosnowiec 25.02 Toruń  

 10.71  Frąckowiak Jan 39-06-21 Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

 11.00  Korolko Edward 40-10-13 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 11.21  Grzelak Jan 38-10-23 AZS Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 80 11.46  Bińkowski Feliks 36-12-23 Gałków Mały 25.02 Toruń  

 12.50  Wierzchowski Henryk 32-11-06 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 12.51  Bandurski Jacek 35-09-11 Sopot 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 85 11.48  Bułczyński Kazimierz 30-04-24 Koszalin 25.02 Toruń  

 13.60  Wierzchowski Henryk 32-11-06 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

         

200 m 

         

W 35 26.29  Grot Aneta 79-09-22 RKS Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

 31.29  Mielczarek Alicja 78-01-27 Nidzica 17.12 Toruń  

 31.99  Orzeł Anna 77-04-25 Koszalin 25.02 Toruń  

 34.49  Rosiak Magdalena 79-08-22 RKS Łódź 28.01 Spała  

         

W 40 26.44  Balcerzak Joanna 73-10-16 RKS Skra Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

 29.21  Adryjańczyk Małgorzata 74-02-12 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 29.22  Kizerwetter-Świda Magdalena 75-07-22 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

 31.03  Orzeszyna Magdalena 74-01-10 Opatów 25.02 Toruń  

 32.19  Orzeł Anna 77-04-25 Koszalin 17.12 Toruń  

 34.52  Kowalska Edyta 75-09-19 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

 37.08  Kapłońska Dorota 73-06-10 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  



 41.74  Wurst Magdalena 1974-01- Opydy 17.12 Toruń  

         

W 45 31.60  Skrzyńska Ewa 68-10-12 Olsztyn 17.12 Toruń  

         

W 50 32.50  Yaro-Koniecka Beata 66-02-26 Brzozówka 25.02 Toruń  

 35.08  Opak Beata 65-06-28 Olsztyn 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 55 48.89  Tomaszewska Bożena 60-08-01 Szczawno-Zdrój 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 65 34.43  Bartosik Ewa 51-03-15 Ostrołęka  17.12 Toruń  

         

W 80 52.15  Rosińska Janina 36-04-30 Pabianice 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 35 22.92  Kossowski Daniel 81-12-10 Radom 25.02 Toruń  

 22.93  Marcinkowski Marcin 81-02-16 AZS Poznań 25.02 Toruń  

 24.64  Kucharski Piotr 82-06-12 Rawa Mazowiecka 17.12 Toruń  

 24.64  Olszewski Adrian 78-07-28 Głogów 17.12 Toruń  

 24.93  Garbicz Krzysztof 78-03-21 Skierniewice 17.12 Toruń  

 25.26  Zimny Emanuel 81-01-28 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 22.01 Toruń  

 28.80  Gabryelski Marcin 82-06-19 Włocławek 17.12 Toruń  

 28.88  Niejadlik Tomasz 80-03-28 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 40 23.76  Jaworski Igor 75-06-26 Otwock 25.02 Toruń  

 24.92  Strugielski Arkadiusz 75-09-06 Wrocław 25.02 Toruń  

 25.38  Scheuer Bartosz 74-07-14 Wrocław 25.02 Toruń  

 25.43  Guzowski Krzysztof 75-01-15 Złotniki 25.02 Toruń  

 25.59  Ściubeł Marcin 76-03-16 RKS Łódź 17.12 Toruń  

 26.50  Sobieraj Jacek 72-04-28 Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

 27.17  Kurcz Tadeusz 74-10-27 PZWLA Toruń 01.02 Ostrawa  

 28.38  Zienkiewicz Piotr 74-06-19 Młynary 25.02 Toruń  

 28.54  Buczkowski Krzysztof 76-01-03 Płock 25.02 Toruń  

 29.01  Chuchra Piotr 76-07-14 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

 30.13  Kapłoński Arkadiusz 73-10-08 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

 40.62  Krajczewski Marek 73-03-01 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 45 26.85  Murawski Dariusz 69-06-12 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz 25.02 Toruń  

 26.95  Pęczek Adam 72-01-14 RKS Łódź 17.12 Toruń  

 27.15  Tereszczuk Karol 72-02-22 Piła 25.02 Toruń  

 27.38  Maculewicz Marcin 72-02-05 Kielce JP 2 25.02 Toruń  

 27.76  Piechal Pawel 72-01-25 Brwinów 25.02 Toruń  

 27.82  Żak Waldemar 69-04-23 Głogów 17.12 Toruń  

 28.04  Wideł Marek 68-01-26 Nowy Sącz 17.12 Toruń  

 28.15  Skrzyński Piotr 67-10-08 Olsztyn 25.02 Toruń  

 28.32  Albiniak Leszek 71-03-01 Janów Lubelski 25.02 Toruń  

 29.12  Jagieła Jarosław 72-01-23 Kolejarz Bydgoszcz 17.12 Toruń  

 29.27  Wieczorek Konstanty 69-09-17 Białobrzegi 17.12 Toruń  

 31.07  Dziełak Robert 70-01-23 Grodzisk Mazowiecki 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 50 28.13  Oskiera Adam 65-06-30 Jaktorów 25.02 Toruń  

 28.35  Korneluk Mirosław 1962-05- Piszczac 25.02 Toruń  

 30.93  Jurek Paweł 66-06-05 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

 28.31  Skrzyński Piotr 67-10-08 Olsztyn 17.12 Toruń  

 31.13  Gronkiewicz Marek 67-07-20 Milanówek 17.12 Toruń  

 31.35  Więcek Jacek 64-07-16 Warszawa 17.12 Toruń  

 32.43  Werner Czesław 62-12-19 Malanów 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 55 26.69  Formaniewicz Andrzej 57-08-12 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 26.88  Pietrzak Waldemar 59-08-24 Miłonice 25.02 Toruń  

 28.05  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 PZWLA toruń 28.01 Toruń  



 29.90  Tłuszcz Zbigniew 61-07-22 LKS Polkowice 16.12 Drezno  

 31.64  Zduniak Krzysztof 57-08-12 Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

 32.12  Linowiecki Cezary 60-03-04 Gniazdowo 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 60 26.66  Kubiczek Piotr 57-01-16 Kozy 17.12 Toruń  

 28.08  Godos Dionizy 54-06-29 Pieńsk 25.02 Toruń  

 28.33  Formaniewicz Andrzej 57-08-12 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

 28.61  Grzyb Marek 55-03-27 Olsztyn 25.02 Toruń  

 28.75  Apostoł Marian 52-09-28 Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

 29.34  Zduniak Krzysztof 57-08-12 Łódź 17.12 Toruń  

 31.19  Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 AZS UMCS Lublin 17.12 Toruń  

 31.64  Kostra Zbigniew 55-01-01 Wejherowo 25.02 Toruń  

 32.33  Kwapisz Marek 56-09-29 PZWLA Toruń 04.02 Spała  

         

M 65 26.64  Seidel Wojciech 50-01-16 Zakopane 23.03 Daegu  

 27.71  Szymura Henryk 52-01-26 Kędzierzyn- Koźle 25.02 Toruń  

 30.97  Kuschill Juliusz 50-05-22 Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

 31.51  Bobrzyk Leszek 48-02-20 Lublin 17.12 Toruń  

 32.05  Popławski Janusz 48-08-30 Radom 25.02 Toruń  

 32.63  Niezgoda Stanisław 49-05-10 Głogów 25.02 Toruń  

 33.42  Repczyński Aleksander 47-08-24 Świnoujście 25.02 Toruń  

 35.86  Gamracy Leszek 50-09-19 Gliwice 17.12 Toruń  

 50.96  Milewski Andrzej 48-12-27 Toruń  17.12 Toruń  

         

M 70 35.07  Kostro Włodzimierz 43-04-24 Gdynia 17.12 Toruń  

 37.18  Nowak Eugeniusz 44-09-03 Toruń  17.12 Toruń  

         

M 75 31.75  Jóźwiak Alfred 42-08-30 Mława 17.12 Toruń  

 33.79  Jędrusik Józef 41-05-19 Sosnowiec 25.02 Toruń  

 39.79  Frąckowiak Jan 39-06-21 Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

 40.21  Osóbka Tomasz 37-08-21 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 40.80  Grzelak Jan 38-10-23 AZS Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 80 40.98  Osóbka Tomasz 37-08-21 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

 44.23  Bandurski Jacek 35-09-11 Sopot 25.02 Toruń  

 44.32  Bińkowski Feliks 36-12-23 Gałków Mały 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 85 41.76  Bułczyński Kazimierz 30-04-24 Koszalin 25.02 Toruń  

         

300 m 

         

W 35 44.66  Grot Aneta 79-09-22 RKS Łódź 07.01 Łódź  

         

W 40 48.13  Adryjańczyk Małgorzata 74-02-12 MKL Toruń 06.01 Toruń  

 49.46  Kizerwetter-Świda Magdalena 75-07-22 PZWLA Toruń  11.02 Łódź  

         

M 35 36.62  Marcinkowski Marcin 81-02-16 OŚ AZS Poznań 11.02 Spała  

 38.31  Zimny Emanuel 81-01-28 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 28.01 Toruń  

 40.19  Nagórek Marcin 80-10-05 KS Zagros Zamość 11.02 Łódź  

 41.61  Miś Maciej 81  11.02 Łódź  

 43.97  Jaszczur Michał 81-09-26 PZWLA Toruń 22.01 Toruń  

         

M 40 39.84  Sekieta Radosław 76-04-13 Rajsport Sieradz 04.02 Spała  

 44.04  Wójcik Sławomir 76  11.02 Łódź  

 44.23  Korol Krzysztof 76  11.02 Łódź  

 44.35  Ściubeł Marcin 76-03-16 RKS Łódź 11.02 Łódź  

 46.49  Piechal Paweł 72 Brwinów 11.02 Łódź  

         

M 45 46.13  Czerwoński Artur 68 Widłorogi 11.02 Łódź  



 46.78  Pęczek Adam 72-01-14 RKS Łódź 11.02 Łódź  

         

M 50 44.71  Miduch Ryszard 64 TKKF Chemik Puławy 11.02 Łódź  

         

M 60 56.70  Obałka Szymon 53 Sieradz 11.02 Łódź  

         

400 m 

         

W 35 56.33  Kaczmarek Aneta 81-01-17 Warszawa 25.03 Daegu  

 73.42  Orzeł Anna 77-04-25 Koszalin 25.02 Toruń  

 77.26  Kowalska Magdalena 78-06-10 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

         

W 40 67.64  Adryjańczyk Małgorzata 74-02-12 MKL Toruń 22.01 Toruń  

 77.51  Orzeszyna Magdalena 74-01-10 Opatów 25.02 Toruń  

 78.39  Brulińska Monika 76-08-02 Płock  17.12 Toruń  

         

W 80 161.75  Rosińska Janina 36-04-30 Pabianice 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 35 53.95  Zimny Emanuel 81-01-28 Sochaczew 25.02 Toruń  

 55.76  Porzuczek Bartosz 81-12-29 Brzeźnica 25.02 Toruń  

 56.12  Surtel Michal 81-06-21 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

 56.96  Krygier Marcin 77-04-08 Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

 57.13  Adamski Robert 82-03-07 Płońsk 17.12 Toruń  

 58.52  Moczek Tomasz 78-06-29 Głogów 25.02 Toruń  

 59.47  Jaszczur Michał 81-09-26 Płońsk 17.12 Toruń  

 61.37  Wróblewski Wiktor 80-01-09 Gdynia 25.02 Toruń  

 62.78  Klóska Dariusz 79-05-13 Złotów 25.02 Toruń  

 62.91  Laskowski Jarosław 82-02-14 Małe Bałówki 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 40 55.33  Sekieta Radosław 76-04-13 AZS Łódź 17.12 Toruń  

 55.90  Grabowski Konrad 76-10-29 Mława 25.02 Toruń  

 57.89  Kondzior Paweł 75-03-01 Świdnica 25.02 Toruń  

 59.89  Wójcik Sławomir 76-09-29 Wrocław 25.02 Toruń  

 60.80  Boczkowski Jerzy 75-01-18 Nowa Ruda 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 45 59.15  Czernecki Remigiusz 69-09-19 Bielsko-Biała 25.02 Toruń  

 60.23  Pęczek Adam 72-01-14 RKS Łódź 17.12 Toruń  

 62.25  Tereszczuk Karol 72-02-22 Piła 25.02 Toruń  

 63.05  Georgiczuk Paweł 71-01-23 Droszków 25.02 Toruń  

 63.51  Maculewicz Marcin 72-02-05 Kielce JP 2 25.02 Toruń  

 63.66  Jagieła Jarosław 72-01-23 Kolejarz Bydgoszcz 17.12 Toruń  

 72.68  Dziełak Robert 70-01-23 Grodzisk Mazowiecki  17.12 Toruń  

         

M 50 60.41  Fraś Andrzej 62-07-05 Środa Wlkp. 25.02 Toruń  

 61.47  Miduch Ryszard 64-01-19 Puławy 17.12 Toruń  

 67.69  Płoskoński Piotr 65-03-20 Strzałków 25.02 Toruń  

 72.31  Werner Czesław 62-12-19 Malanów 17.12 Toruń  

 77.80  Gronkiewicz Marek 67-07-20 Milanówek 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 55 59.30  Pietrzak Waldemar 59-08-24 Miłonice 25.02 Toruń  

 69.10  Linowiecki Cezary 60-03-04 Gniazdowo 25.02 Toruń  

 94.34  Bartkowski Jan 61-09-13 Nidzica 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 60 66.20  Szysler Andrzej 55-10-09 Susz 25.02 Toruń  

 66.34  Apostoł Marian 52-09-28 Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

 69.74  Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 AZS UMCS Lublin 17.12 Toruń  

 71.24  Zduniak Krzysztof 57-08-12 Łódź 17.12 Toruń  

 72.99  Kostra Zbigniew 55-01-01 Wejherowo 17.12 Toruń  

         



M 65 63.97  Szparak Ryszard 51-07-02 Olsztyn 25.02 Toruń  

 71.99  Siwek Ryszard 52-05-27 Lublin  17.12 Toruń  

 73.67  Jawor Krzysztof 51-11-09 Świebodzice 25.02 Toruń  

 73.69  Popławski Janusz 48-08-30 Radom 25.02 Toruń  

 74.29  Kowalski Tomasz 48-09-12 AZS-AWF Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

 77.54  Niezgoda Stanisław 49-05-10 Głogów 25.02 Toruń  

 78.46  Dymacz Ignacy 51-07-31 Kępno 25.02 Toruń  

 82.65  Leśniak Marian 47-11-10 Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

 83.84  Czyszczoń Jerzy 51-05-15 Mszana Dolna 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 70 115.93  Szymański Jerzy 44-03-08 Kurzętnik 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 75 101.89  Sowiński Edmund 42-02-25 Płock 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 80 121:63  Bandurski Jacek 35-09-11 Sopot  17.12 Toruń  

         

600 m 

         

W 35 1:38.49  Kaczmarek Aneta 81-01-17 Warszawa 11.02 Łódź  

         

M 35 1:24.73  Nagórek Marcin 80-10-05 KS Agros Zamość 22.01 Toruń  

 1:32.99  Zimny Emanuel 81-01-28 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 11.02 Łódź  

 1:50:45  Nowak Dawid 81 Ruch Kluch 11.02 Łódź  

         

M 40 1:29.83  Piotrowski Andrzej 73-05-07 MKS Polonia Warszawa 04.02 Spała  

 1:31.37  Sekieta Radosław 76-04-13 Rajsport Sieradz 11.02 Łódź  

 1:40.34  Wójcik Sławomir 76  11.02 Łódź  

 1:43.61  Oleszkiewicz Artur 76 Błyskawica Domaniewice 11.02 Łódź  

 2:06.02  Gula Tomek 76  11.02 Łódź  

         

M 45 1:40.05  Czerwoński Artur 68 Widłorogi 11.02 Łódź  

 1:46.72  Zalasa Wojciech 68 Łódź 11.02 Łódź  

 1:47.64  Pęczek Adam 72-01-14 RKS Łódź 11.02 Łódź  

         

M 50 1:42.08  Miduch Ryszard 64 TKKF Chemik Puławy 11.02 Łódź  

 1:45.24  Leśniak Adam 65 Byledobiec Anin 11.02 Łódź  

         

M 55 2:16.86  Ignasiak Jan 56  11.02 Łódź  

         

800 m 

         

W 35 2:11.89  Kaczmarek Aneta 81-01-17 Warszawa 23.03 Daegu  

 2:19.66  Włodarczyk Patrycja 80-06-09 Jaworzno 23.03 Daegu  

 2:39.52  Siembida Małgorzata 78-02-12 SKB Stalowa Wola 25.02 Toruń  

 4:58.48  Syguła Joanna 78-01-04 Iława 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 40 4:47.79  Cynowska Katarzyna 74-03-06 Grodzisk Mazowiecki 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 50 2:34.68  Wieciorkowska Zofia 63-01-21 Standford 23.03 Daegu  

 2:50.15  Pieczulis Krystyna 62-11-12 PZWLA Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 2:52.46  Szafarczyk Eugenia 62-06-10 Ochaby Małe 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 35 2:06.59  Porzuczek Bartosz 81-12-29 Brzeznica 25.02 Toruń  

 2:09.75  Kumor Michał 80-08-18 Głogów 25.02 Toruń  

 2:10.30  Tkaczuk Tomasz 79-05-16 Pabianice 25.02 Toruń  

 2:10.50  Miś Maciej 81-05-10 Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

 2:14.30  Gąsiorek Mariusz 77-12-25 Dolaszewo 25.02 Toruń  

 2:16.46  Surtel Michal 81-06-21 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

 2:17.82  Kaczmarek Krzysztof 79-06-19 Tarnobrzeg 25.02 Toruń  



 2:19.30  Wróblewski Wiktor 80-01-09 Gdynia 25.02 Toruń  

 2:19.60  Laskowski Jarosław 82-02-14 Małe Bałówki 25.02 Toruń  

 2:58.03  Maciejewski Robert 81-06-21 Wałbrzych 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 40 2:03.92  Piotrowski Andrzej 73-05-07 MKS Polonia Warszawa 22.01 Toruń  

 2:08.16  Sekieta Radosław 76-04-13 Rajsport Active 25.02 Toruń  

 2:14.52  Kondzior Paweł 75-03-01 Świdnica 25.02 Toruń  

 2:16.41  Barański Rafał 75-09-04 Długołęka 25.02 Toruń  

 2:17.96  Wójcik Sławomir 76-09-29 Wrocław 25.02 Toruń  

 2:20.85  Boczkowski Jerzy 75-01-18 Nowa Ruda 25.02 Toruń  

 2:46.48  Skoneczny Daniel 74-01-19 Grodzisk Mazowiecki 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 45 2:13.76  Kozak Arkadiusz 72-01-12 Koszalin 25.02 Toruń  

 2:14.71  Czernecki Remigiusz 69-09-19 Bielsko-Biała 25.02 Toruń  

 2:15.99  Strógarek Waldemar 71-01-21 Ujście 25.02 Toruń  

 2:17.30  Czerwoński Artur 68-05-21 Łomianki 25.02 Toruń  

 2:20.00  Jagieła Jarosław 72-01-23 Kolejarz Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

 2:24.40  Duszyński Adam 68-07-03 GKS Żukowo 25.02 Toruń  

 2:26.19  Georgiczuk Paweł 71-01-23 Droszków 25.02 Toruń  

 2:26.53  Wiśniewski Tomasz 69-10-14 Lublin 25.02 Toruń  

 2:27.93  Knap Czarek 68-12-19 Szczecin  17.12 Toruń  

 2:28.28  Pęczek Adam 72-01-14 RKS Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 50 2:21.49  Nowakowski Jacek 66-12-04 PZWLA Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 2:32.37  Maj Tadeusz 63-01-12 Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 55 2:18.24  Dryps Ryszard 57-02-26 Nowa Sarzyna 25.02 Toruń  

 3:33.03  Bartkowski Jan 61-09-13 Nidzica 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 60 2:24.34  Dryps Ryszard 57-02-26 Nowa Sarzyna 17.12 Toruń 

 2:34.33  Szysler Andrzej 55-10-09 Susz 25.02 Toruń  

 2:35.84  Brandenburg Józef 55-04-02 Dopiewo 17.12 Toruń  

 2:37.80  Macioł Andrzej 54-12-22 Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

 3:00.76  Sychowski Tadeusz 55-07-03 Reda 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 65 2:39.23  Dziekoński Tadeusz 50-08-29 Białystok 17.12 Toruń  

 2:50.26  Łyżnicki Zygmunt 51-08-10 Mszana Dolna 25.02 Toruń  

 2:51.78  Werecki Zygmunt 50-07-17 Zduńska Wola 25.02 Toruń  

 2:57.34  Siwek Ryszard 52-05-27 Lublin  17.12 Toruń  

 3:04.10  Leśniak Marian 47-11-10 Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

 3:22.36  Czyszczoń Jerzy 51-05-15 Mszana Dolna 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 70 3:08.68  Liban Zygfryd 43-12-04 Tczew 25.02 Toruń  

 3:40.00  Szymański Jerzy 44-03-08 Kurzętnik 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 75 3:40.32  Sowiński Edmund 42-02-25 Płock 25.02 Toruń  

 6:18.49  Czacharowski Bogdan 41-02-06 Grójec 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 80 5:14.92  Angiel Władysław 37-02-18 Kolejarz Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

         

1000 m 

         

W 40 3:45.93  Koziróg Dagmara 72 Korona Pabianice 11.02 Łódź 

         

W 60 4:41.02  Miasojedow Bożena 54-07-07 AKS Polonia Warszawa 11.02 Łódź  

         

M 35 2:29.92  Nagórek Marcin 80-10-05 KS Agros Zamość 06.01 Toruń  

 2:54.80  Tkaczuk Tomasz 79 UKS Azymut Pabianice 11.02 Łódź  

 3:21.64  Nowak Dawid 81 Ruch Klich 11.02 Łódź  



 3:41.58  Zybert Piotr 77 Biegacze Radomsko 11.02 Łódź  

         

M 40 2:38.98  Piotrowski Andrzej 73-05-07 MKS Polonia Warszawa 28.01 Spała  

 2:53.27  Duczyński  Maciej 75-11-02 Warszawa 28.01 Spała  

 3:06.26  Korol Krzysztof 76  11.02 Łódź  

 3:06.90  Szmerka Mariusz 73 Orange Polska 11.02 Łódź  

 3:20.54  Gliniecki Jarosław 76  11.02 Łódź  

         

M 50 2:54.74  Kozak Arkadiusz 72-01-11 KL Bałtyk Koszalin 28.01 Toruń  

 3:11.00  Nowakowski Jacek 66  11.02 Łódź  

 3:43.22  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 22.03 Daegu  

         

M 55 3:37.78  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem 22.03 Daegu  

 4:15.99  Ignasiak Jan 56  11.02 Łódź  

         

M 60 3:34.40  Barewski Bogdan 54 Warszawa 11.02 Łódź  

         

M 65 3:48.76  Werecki Zygmunt 50 Zduńska Wola 11.02 Łódź  

         

1500 m 

         

W 35 4:50.71  Woszczek Danuta 78-02-20 UKS Olimp Kozienice 25.03 Daegu  

 4:56.32  Włodarczyk Patrycja 80-06-09 Jaworzno 25.03 Daegu  

         

W 50 5:17.88  Wieciorkowska Zofia 63-01-21 Standford 25.03 Daegu  

         

M 45 4:38.59  Kozak Arkadiusz 72-01-11 KL Bałtyk Koszalin 22.01 Toruń  

         

M 60 4:43.73  Dryps Ryszard 57-02-26 Nowa Sarzyna 25.03 Daegu  

         

1 mila 

         

         

         

2000 m 

         

M 40 6:08.42  Piotrowski Andrzej 73-05-07 MKS Polonia Warszawa 06.01 Toruń  

         

3000 m 

         

W 35 10:22.27  Włodarczyk Patrycja 80-06-09 Jaworzno 22.03 Daegu  

 10:25.22  Woszczek Danuta 78-02-20 UKS Olimp Kozienice 22.03 Daegu  

 10:55.12  Kowalewska Elżbieta 82-02-25 Zgorzelec 25.02 Toruń  

 11:17.56  Pawłowska Dorota 80-03-13 Nowe Miasto Lubawskie 25.02 Toruń  

 11:28.47  Siembida Małgorzata 78-02-12 SKB Stalowa Wola 25.02 Toruń  

 11:49.09  Łagutko Kamila 78-02-22 Darłowo 25.02 Toruń  

 13:21.23  Góra Agnieszka 77-06-16 Okonek 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 40 10:57.43  Brych-Pająk Ewa 75-01-17 JKLA Jawor 25.02 Toruń  

 14:02.17  Brulińska Monika 76-08-02 Płock 17.12 Toruń 

 15:57.55  Kapłońska Dorota 73-06-10 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

         

W 50 12:03.91  Pieczulis Krystyna 62-11-12 Olsztyn 25.02 Toruń  

 12:23.63  Szafarczyk Eugenia 62-06-10 Ochaby Małe 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 60 14:59.63  Miasojedow Bożena 54-07-07 AKS Polonia Warszawa 11.02 Łódź  

 16:11.03  Wolna Aleksandra 56-01-30 Poznań 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 35   8:41.38  Nagórek Marcin 80-10-05 KS Agros Zamość 19.02 Toruń  



   9:24.79  Jagusiak Maciej 81-12-15 Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

   9:55.64  Olszówka Jarosław 82-02-08 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

 10:06.97  Glugla Mariusz 78-09-30 Świecie 25.02 Toruń  

 10:30.90  Porzuczek Bartosz 81-12-29 Brzeznica 25.02 Toruń  

 10:39.38  Bednarek Jakub 81-06-27 Częstochowa 25.02 Toruń  

 11:25.46  Gabryelski Marcin 82-06-19 Włocławek 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 40   9:03.75  Dziuba Bogdan 74-03-30 SKB Stalowa Wola 25.02 Toruń  

   9:25.47  Pawłowski Mariusz 76-01-25 KS Kurzętnik Biega 25.02 Toruń  

   9:59.06  Wasilewski Marek 75-01-06 Piła 25.02 Toruń  

 10:06.09  Duczyński Maciej 75-11-02 Warszawa  17.12 Toruń  

 10:47.01  Szmerka Mariusz 73 Orange Polska 11.02 Łódź  

 11:02.95  Góra Sylwester 74-09-08 Okonek 25.02 Toruń  

 12:21.43  Weinberg Kamil 72  11.02 Łódź  

 12:47.46  Skoneczny Daniel 74-01-19 Grodzisk Mazowiecki 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 45   9:53.27  Zalewski Robert 69-05-07 Zgorzelec 25.02 Toruń  

 10:15.49  Kozak Arkadiusz 72-01-12 Koszalin 25.02 Toruń  

 10:20.66  Jagieła Jarosław 72-01-23 Kolejarz Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

 10:27.31  Lenart Jacek 70-08-30 Zgorzelec 25.02 Toruń  

 10:43.81  Kasperski Arkadiusz 70-07-13 Olsztyn 17.12 Toruń  

 10:56.73  Wiśniewski Tomasz 69-10-14 Lublin 25.02 Toruń  

 13:11.65  Gajewski Paweł 69  11.02 Łódź  

         

M 50 10:38.83  Maj Tadeusz 63-01-12 Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

 10:49.62  Leśniak Adam 65 Byle dobiec Anin 11.02 Łódź  

 10:57.04  Krupitsa Yury 63-07-18 Białystok 25.02 Toruń  

 11:16.71  Góralski Krzysztof 64-08-14 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 55 10:04.78  Dryps Ryszard 57-02-26 Nowa Sarzyna 25.02 Toruń  

 10:42.33  Woźniak Janusz 62-02-14 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

 11:42.18  Alchimowicz Cezary 62-01-16 Kiwity 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 60 10:43.81  Dryps Ryszard 57-02-26 Nowa Sarzyna 17.12 Toruń  

 11:13.46  Macioł Andrzej 54-12-22 Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

 11:13.99  Brandenburg Józef 55-04-02 Dopiewo 25.02 Toruń  

 11:48.61  Barewski Bogdan 54 Warszawa 11.02 Łódź  

 11:50.54  Rosłowicz Jerzy 52-12-10 Lublin 25.02 Toruń  

 12:00.89  Borowski Krzysztof 54-04-08 Blachownia 23.03 Daegu  

 13:27.75  Sychowski Tadeusz 55-07-03 Reda 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 65 11:40.23  Dziekoński Tadeusz 50-08-29 Białystok 17.12 Toruń  

 11:50.74  Cichończuk Antoni 49-11-02 Gdynia 25.02 Toruń  

 12:21.42  Łyżnicki Zygmunt 51-08-10 Mszana Dolna 25.02 Toruń  

 14:06.68  Leśniak Marian 47-11-10 Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 70 13:46.66  Liban Zygfryd 43-12-04 Tczew 25.02 Toruń  

 15:53.85  Szymański Jerzy 44-03-08 Kurzętnik 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 75 15:50.56  Sowiński Edmund 42-02-25 Płock 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 80 18:13.89  Angiel Władysław 37-02-18 Kolejarz Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

         

60 m pł. 

         

W 40   9.53  Szykulska Renata 74-08-17 LKS Polkowice 24.03 Daegu  

 12.16  Szewczyk-Nowak Małgorzata 74-09-14 Chodzież 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 50 13.81  Kieling Anna 62-04-07 Barwice 25.02 Toruń  



         

W 55 13.14  Kieling Anna 62-04-07 Barwice 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 35   8.82  Małachowski Michał 78-12-14 Poznań 25.02 Toruń  

   9.52  Ratajczyk Krzysztof 78-06-10 Szczecin 17.12 Toruń  

 10.52  Ratajczak Maciej 77-08-30 Klub SZOK Bojanowo 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 45 11.24  Olszewski Marek 69-03-22 Lidzbark Warmiński 17.12 Toruń  

 12.11  Kreihs Witold 70-05-03 Tychy 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 50   9.55  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 22.03 Daegu  

 10.67  Zajchowski Marek 63-03-02 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 55   9.74  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem 25.02 Toruń  

 10.01  Sut Andrzej 57-09-25 Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

 11.18  Stecuła Leszek 61-03-11 Bytom 25.02 Toruń  

 12.23  Guziałek Bernard 61-11-01 Poznań 25.02 Toruń  

 12.84  Dżoń Witold 61-04-30 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 60   9.52  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem 17.12 Toruń  

   9.76  Rupala Andrzej 56-06-22 Tarnobrzeg 25.02 Toruń  

 10.04  Sut Andrzej 57-09-25 Łódź 17.12 Toruń  

 10.28  Grzyb Marek 55-03-27 Olsztyn 25.02 Toruń  

 10.34  Godos Dionizy 54-06-29 Pieńsk 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 65   9.61  Szymura Henryk 52-01-26 Kędzierzyn- Koźle 24.03 Daegu  

   9.86  Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11 Luboń 25.02 Toruń  

 10.61  Kuschill Juliusz 50-05-22 Kraków 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 70 13.99  Burdzy Mieczysław 46-02-01 Stargard 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 75 13.25  Okoński Czesław 41-07-08 Gliwice 25.02 Toruń  

         

Chód 3000 m 

         

W 45 17:13.67  Śleziona Katarzyna 70-05-01 Bieruń 25.02 Toruń  

 20:17.43  Lisowska Alicja 69-02-27 Grudziądz 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 35 13:45.34  Grinholc Grzegorz 77-03-05 Rumia 25.02 Toruń  

 18:27.39  Giżyński Przemysław 79-04-06 Płock 25.02 Toruń  

 21:33.17  Maciejewski Robert 81-06-21 Wałbrzych 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 40 15:33.72  Śleziona Adam 73-02-06 Bieruń 25.02 Toruń  

 24:09.40  Jankowski Tomasz 74-05-06 AZS Poznań 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 45 16:54.10  Willma Jarosław 67-04-04 Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 50 16:27.47  Foryś Włodzimierz 62-04-18 Jasło 25.02 Toruń  

 17:29.10  Ciołkowski Marek 63-05-29 Olsztyn 25.02 Toruń  

 21:04.69  Balicki Jacek 63-10-16 Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

 21:14.77  Góralski Krzysztof 64-08-14 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 55 15:24.52  Małecki Waldemar 58-01-10 Bieruń 25.02 Toruń  

 15:26.68  Kwita Zbigniew 59-09-16 Przeźmierowo 20.03 Daegu  

 15:34.26  Woźniak Janusz 62-02-14 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 60 15:43.66  Łuniewski Mirosław 57-01-25 Reda 20.03 Daegu  

 17:18.88  Harasiński Ryszard 56-07-19 Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

         



M 65 16:07.45  Seidel Bogusław 49-02-01 Bochum 20.03 Daegu  

 17:51.85  Gołębiewski Edward 50-03-14 Pobiedziska 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 70 20:45.75  Kołodziej Stanisław 46-04-24 Ostrowiec Świętokrzyski 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 75 25:26.75  Czacharowski Bogdan 41-02-06 Grójec 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 80 26:58.35  Bandurski Jacek 35-09-11 Sopot 25.02 Toruń  

         

Chód 5000 m 

         

M 35 20:38.24  Fedaczyński Rafał 80-12-03 AZS UMCS Lublin 18.02 Toruń  

         

M 55 27:28.80  Kwita Zbigniew 59-09-16 Przeźmierowo 28.01 Toruń 

         

M 60 26:11.58  Łuniewski Mirosław 57-01-25 UKS Jedynka Reda 28.01 Toruń  

 29:46.59  Harasiński Ryszard 56-07-19 Łódź 28.01 Toruń  

         

W dal 

         

W 35 5.05  Grot Aneta 79-09-22 RKS Łódź 11.02 Łódź  

 4.80  Szczepańska Magdalena 80-01-25 Gdańsk 25.02 Toruń  

 3.92  Ratajczak Alina 81-02-05 Bojanowo 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 40 5.27  Szykulska Renata 74-08-17 LKS Polkowice 21.03 Daegu  

 4.06  Politowska Violetta 72-04-21 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 3.75  Sierka Ewa 76-09-01 Trzebinia 25.02 Toruń  

 3.54  Pełka-Witt Jolanta 76-03-03 Rozgarty 17.12 Toruń  

 2.89  Wurst Magdalena 74-01-17 Opydy 17.12 Toruń  

         

W 45 3.41  Szykulska Aldona 68-03-01 Lubin 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 50 3.64  Wieciorkowska Zofia 63-01-21 Standford 21.03 Daegu  

 3.27  Dżoń Barbara 62-09-17 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 55 3.83  Herbik Barbara 61-04-07 Pszczyna 17.12 Toruń  

 3.02  Molska Urszula 59-03-09 Rybnik 25.02 Toruń  

 3.02  Wojciechowska Małgorzata 60-02-11 Brzoza 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 65 3.59  Bartosik Ewa 51-03-15 Ostrołęka 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 35 7.05  Sobora Łukasz 78-11-23 RKS Skra Warszawa 15.01 Łódź  

 6.72  Olszewski Adrian 78-07-28 PZWLA Toruń 20.03 Daegu  

 5.34  Ratajczak Maciej 77-08-30 Klub SZOK Bojanowo 25.02 Toruń  

 5.28  Patyna Tomasz 78-05-11 Sępólno Krajeńskie 25.02 Toruń  

 4.79  Sobczak Mariusz 82-02-08 Zduńska Wola 25.02 Toruń  

 4.68  Dąbkowski Piotr 81-12-04 Pszczyna 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 40 5.71  Zatorski Kazimierz 72-04-26 Warka 25.02 Toruń  

 5.43  Guzowski Krzysztof 75-01-15 Złotniki 25.02 Toruń  

 5.08  Ściubeł Marcin 76-03-16 PZWLA Toruń 07.01 Łódź  

 4.60  Norek Tomasz 76-12-02 Gliwice 25.02 Toruń  

 4.35  Oleszkiewicz Artur 76 Błyskawica Domaniewice 11.02 Łódź  

 4.11  Hruzewicz Witold 73  11.02 Łódź  

 3.88  Krajczewski Marek 73-03-01 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

 3.70  Kapłoński Arkadiusz 73-10-08 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 45 5.16  Wideł Marek 68-01-26 Nowy Sącz 17.12 Toruń  

 5.15  Czepułkowski Rafał 70-09-13 Gdynia 25.02 Toruń  



 5.11  Olszewski Marek 69-03-22 Lidzbark Warmiński 25.02 Toruń  

 5.08  Mańka Robert 71-06-17 Wrocław 25.02 Toruń  

 5.00  Albiniak Leszek 71-03-01 Janów Lubelski 25.02 Toruń  

 4.75  Albiniak Leszek 71-03-01 Kraków 05.02 Brzeszcze  

 4.72  Cichecki Michał 72-07-09 Toruń  17.12 Toruń  

 4.69  Przedwojewski Tomasz 70-12-22 Niedaszów 25.02 Toruń  

 3.49  Gronkiewicz Marek 67 KS Biegi Grodzisk Maz. 11.02 Łódź  

         

M 50 5.59  Krakowiak Dariusz 63-01-31 Sępólno Krajeńskie 25.02 Toruń  

 4.94  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 22.03 Daegu  

 4.67  Molski  Stefan 62-08-05 RMKS Rybnik 15.01 Brzeszcze  

 4.67  Zajchowski Marek 63-03-02 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 25.02 Toruń  

 4.30  Foryś Włodzimierz 62-04-18 Jasło 25.02 Toruń  

 4.19  Płoskoński Piotr 65-03-20 Strzałków 25.02 Toruń  

 4.12  Ciołkowski Marek 63-05-29 Olsztyn 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 55 5.23  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 PZWLA Toruń  28.01 Toruń  

 4.80  Wojciechowski Eugeniusz 60-02-17 Brzoza 25.02 Toruń  

 4.75  Tłuszcz Zbigniew 61-07-22 LKS Polkowice 04.02 Wałbrzych  

 4.71  Sut Andrzej 57-09-25 Łódź 11.02 Łódź  

 4.62  Kubiczek Piotr 57-01-16 PZWLA Toruń 07.01 Łódź  

 4.24  Lewandowski Mirosław 60-01-18 Goleniów 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 60 5.35  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem  17.12 Toruń  

 5.00  Grzyb Marek 55-03-27 Olsztyn 17.12 Toruń  

 4.88  Kubiczek Piotr 57-01-16 Kozy 25.02 Toruń  

 4.52  Tomczak Jan 52-12-27 Jarocin 25.02 Toruń  

 4.07  Wysocki Janusz 53-11-25 PKWLA Sopot 25.02 Toruń  

 3.36  Krzyżanowski Edward 52-12-01 Przeczyce   

         

M 65 4.95  Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11 AZS Poznań 17.12 Toruń  

 4.79  Szydłowski Stanisław 50-11-14 Wrocław 25.02 Toruń  

 4.57  Drąg Sławomir 51-08-03 Wrocław 25.02 Toruń  

 4.48  Zrobczyński Grzegorz 50-01-22 Zabrze 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 70 3.83  Burdzy Mieczysław 46-02-01 Stargard 17.12 Toruń  

 3.27  Michalski Wojciech 42-10-17 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

 3.25  Chłopek Aleksander 46-12-13 Gliwice  17.12 Toruń  

 3.22  Bryniak Fryderyk 44-06-13 Czechowice-Dziedzice 25.02 Toruń  

 3.22  Tokarski Jerzy 42-08-19 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 75 3.67  Okoński Czesław 41-07-08 Gliwice 25.02 Toruń  

 3.49  Jędrusik Józef 41-05-19 Sosnowiec 25.02 Toruń  

         

Trójskok 

         

W 40 11.04  Szykulska Renata 74-08-17 LKS Polkowice 23.03 Daegu  

   7.87  Sierka Ewa 76-09-01 Trzebinia 25.02 Toruń  

   7.65  Pełka-Witt Jolanta 76-03-03 Rozgarty 17.12 Toruń  

         

W 50   8.64  Sambor Elżbieta 65-01-13 Elbląg 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 55   8.75  Kielan Urszula 60-10-10 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 65   8.34  Bartosik Ewa 51-03-15 Ostrołęka 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 35 13.83  Olszewski Adrian 78-07-28 PZWLA Toruń 25.03 Daegu  

 13.45  Sobora Łukasz 78-11-23 RKS Skra Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

 13.26  Ratajczyk Krzysztof 78-06-10 Szczecin 25.03 Daegu  



         

M 40 12.37  Szewera Paweł 73-01-25 PZWLA Toruń 25.03 Daegu  

 11.89  Zatorski Kazimierz 72-04-26 Warka 25.02 Toruń  

   9.99  Ściubeł Marcin 76-03-16 Sławno 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 45 10.57  Przedwojewski Tomasz 70-12-22 Niedaszów 25.02 Toruń  

 10.22  Czepułkowski Rafał 70-09-13 Gdynia 25.02 Toruń  

 10.17  Olszewski Marek 69-03-22 Lidzbark Warmiński 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 50 12.01  Czop Stanisław 65-10-30 MKS Start Lublin 25.02 Toruń  

 10.06  Zajchowski Marek 63-03-02 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 25.02 Toruń  

   9.65  Korneluk Mirosław 62-05-20 Piszczac 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 55 10.91  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem 23.03 Daegu 

 10.64  Sut Andrzej 57-09-25 PZWLA Toruń 05.02 Aleksandrów Ł. 

 10.21  Wojciechowski Eugeniusz 60-02-17 Brzoza 25.02 Toruń  

   9.94  Zielke Dariusz 60-10-21 Gdańsk 17.12 Toruń  

   9.75  Tłuszcz Zbigniew 61-07-22 Polkowice 25.02 Toruń  

   9.60  Gidziński Krzysztof 59-01-17 Libertów 17.12 Toruń  

   9.54  Rojewski Wojciech 61-01-01 Włocławek 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 60 11.08  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem 17.12 Toruń  

 10.56  Sut Andrzej 57-09-25 Łódź 17.12 Toruń  

   8.77  Wysocki Janusz 53-11-25 PKWLA Sopot 25.02 Toruń  

   8.75  Tomczak Jan 52-12-27 Jarocin 25.02 Toruń  

   7.44  Suski Jan 53-08-27 Koszalin 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 65 10.52  Drąg Sławomir 51-08-03 Wrocław 25.02 Toruń  

 10.07  Adamczewski Ryszard 48-01-14 Szubin 25.02 Toruń  

   9.68  Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11 Luboń 25.03 Daegu  

   8.82  Zrobczyński Grzegorz 50-01-22 Zabrze 25.02 Toruń  

   8.79  Dobrzyński Marek 51-05-12 Gliwice 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 70   6.98  Bryniak Fryderyk 44-06-13 Czechowice-Dziedzice 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 75   6.86  Wojtkowiak Bernard 38-08-13 PKWLA Sopot 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 80   5.70  Osóbka Tomasz 37-08-21 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

   5.60  Bińkowski Feliks 36-12-23 Gałków Mały 25.02 Toruń  

         

Wzwyż  

         

W 35 1.49  Szczepańska Magdalena 80-01-25 Gdańsk 25.02 Toruń  

 1.20  Kalista-Łebek Beata 80-08-09 Grodzisk Mazowiecki 17.12 Toruń  

         

W 40 1.34  Politowska Violetta 72-04-21 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 1.20  Sierka Ewa 76-09-01 Trzebinia  17.12 Toruń  

         

W 50 1.34  Sambor Elżbieta 65-01-13 Elbląg 25.02 Toruń  

 1.14  Dżoń Barbara 62-09-17 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 55 1.38  Kielan Urszula 60-10-10 Warszawa 17.12 Toruń  

 1.09  Molska Urszula 59-03-09 Rybnik 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 65 1.10  Bartosik Ewa 51-03-15 Ostrołęka 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 35 1.89  Ratajczyk Krzysztof 78-06-10 Szczecin 21.03 Daegu  

 1.85  Klinkosz Marcin 80-02-23 SKLA Słupsk 19.02 Dublin  

 1.70  Półkowski Marcin 79-01-21 Bełchatów 17.12 Toruń  



 1.60  Dąbkowski Piotr 81-12-04 Pszczyna  17.12 Toruń  

 1.49  Suliński Andrzej 77-11-30 Zduńska Wola 25.02 Toruń  

 1.29  Niejadlik Tomasz 80-03-28 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 40 1.75  Golonko Dariusz 75-04-10 MKS Juvenia Białystok 15.01 Białystok  

 1.75  Szewera Paweł 73-01-25 PZWLA Toruń 21.01 Aleksandrów Ł. 

 1.74  Doliński Rafał 75-05-12 Opole 25.02 Toruń  

 1.54  Buczkowski Krzysztof 76-01-03 Płock 25.02 Toruń  

 1.49  Zienkiewicz Piotr 74-06-19 Młynary 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 45 1.44  Przedwojewski Tomasz 70-12-22 Niedaszów 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 50 1.45  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 22.03 Daegu  

 1.44  Korneluk Mirosław 62-05-20 Piszczac 25.02 Toruń  

 1.39  Fiuk Mirosław 64-09-10 Działdowo 25.02 Toruń  

 1.34  Walewski Dariusz 62-09-24 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 55 1.65  Zielke Dariusz 60-10-21 Gdańsk 17.12 Toruń  

 1.59  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem 25.02 Toruń  

 1.54  Guziałek Bernard 61-11-01 Poznań 25.02 Toruń  

 1.49  Sut Andrzej 57-09-25 Łódź 25.02 Toruń  

 1.44  Stecuła Leszek 61-03-11 Bytom 25.02 Toruń  

 1.39  Gidziński Krzysztof 59-01-17 Libertów 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 60 1.61  Bednarski Dariusz 54-04-23 MUKS Płock 22.01 Toruń 

 1.54  Rupala Andrzej 56-06-22 Tarnobrzeg 25.02 Toruń  

 1.44  Grzyb Marek 55-03-27 Olsztyn 17.12 Toruń  

 1.34  Lotz Tadeusz 52-09-24 Iława 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 65 1.48  Drąg Sławomir 51-08-03 Wrocław 25.02 Toruń  

 1.48  Mielcarek Marek 48-12-27 Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

 1.35  Kikowski Wojciech 48-01-29 Zduńska Wola 11.02 Łódź  

 1.29  Pełka Julian 51-01-07 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 1.24  Dobrzyński Marek 51-05-12 Gliwice 25.02 Toruń  

 1.19  Michalski Zygmunt 50-02-01 Poznań 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 70 1.24  Bryniak Fryderyk 44-06-13 Czechowice-Dziedzice 25.02 Toruń  

 1.14  Tokarski Jerzy 42-08-19 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

 1.10  Chłopek Aleksander 46-12-13 Gliwice 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 75 1.20  Tokarski Jerzy 42-08-19 Warszawa 17.12 Toruń  

 1.19  Okoński Czesław 41-07-08 Gliwice 25.02 Toruń  

         

Tyczka  

         

M 45 4.30  Nawocki Piotr 70-02-04 AZS AWF Wrocław 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 50 3.40  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 24.03 Daegu  

         

M 55 2.04  Dżoń Witold 61-04-30 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 60 2.50  Kamiński Józef 54-10-29 Dys k/Lublina 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 65 2.30  Herzog Adam 48-04-26 Zielona Góra 17.12 Toruń  

 2.24  Kikowski Wojciech 48-01-29 Zduńska Wola 25.02 Toruń  

 2.14  Krawczuk Jan 50-09-20 Dąbki 25.02 Toruń  

 1.90  Michalski Zygmunt 50-02-01 Poznań  17.12 Toruń  

 1.84  Mielcarek Marek 48-12-27 Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

         



M 75 2.40  Korolko Edward 40-10-13 Toruń 17.12 Toruń 

 1.64  Wojtkowiak Bernard 38-08-13 PKWLA Sopot 25.02 Toruń  

         

Kula - 7.26 kg 

         

M 35 14.29  Jacków Krzysztof 80-06-08 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. 25.02 Toruń  

 13.21  Jacków Michał 78-04-11 Środa Wlkp. 25.02 Toruń  

 12.83  Suliński Andrzej 77-11-30 Zduńska Wola 25.02 Toruń  

 12.65  Kaczmarek Krzysztof 78-11-18 Zduńska Wola 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 40 11.52  Jankowski Tomasz 74-05-06 AZS Poznań 25.02 Toruń  

 11.33  Nadachowski Marek 72-12-09 Zacharzew 25.02 Toruń  

 11.30  Krawulski Adam 74-07-28 Olesno 25.02 Toruń  

 11.30  Lewandowski Konrad 75-05-16 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

 11.22  Tyrolski  Grzegorz 76-08-05 Tczew 28.01 Gdańsk  

 10.89  Borowski Sławomir 75-10-18 PKWLA Sopot 28.01 Gdańsk  

   8.59  Norek Tomasz 76-12-02 Gliwice 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 45 14.74  Kaszuba Krzysztof 70-06-02 UKS Krawiec Tczew  28.01 Gdańsk  

 13.06  Merta Dariusz 68-07-03 Brzeszcze 25.02 Toruń  

 12.03  Kozłowski Robert 70-06-07 Lublin 25.02 Toruń  

 10.66  Bońda Konrad 69-12-12 Brwinów 25.02 Toruń  

   9.15  Szrebski Piotr 68-05-31 PKWLA Sopot 25.02 Toruń  

         

Kula - 6 kg 

         

M 50 14.39  Chilmanowicz Janusz 64-05-17 UKS MOSiR Działdowo 22.01 Toruń  

 14.31  Stolarczyk Marek 64-06-10 Lubin 25.02 Toruń  

 13.85  Kulikowicz Tadeusz 66-09-21 PKWLA Sopot 28.01 Gdańsk  

 12.12  Piotrowski Robert 66-02-25 Kołobrzeg 25.02 Toruń  

 10.75  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 22.03 Daegu  

 10.48  Dłużyński Włodzimierz 65-08-11 Pabianice 17.12 Toruń  

   9.79  Szczerba Mirosław 63-11-17 Słupsk 25.02 Toruń  

   8.43  Jurek Paweł 66-06-05 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

   8.08  Gronkiewicz Marek 67-07-20 Milanówek 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 55 12.57  Radzikowski Henryk 59-03-28 PKWLA Sopot 25.02 Toruń  

 11.47  Duber Jerzy 57-05-08 Zielona Góra 25.02 Toruń  

 10.64  Napiórkowski Zbigniew 57-09-24 Hunfeld 25.02 Toruń  

   9.45  Lewandowski Mirosław 60-01-18 Goleniów 17.12 Toruń  

   8.87  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem 22.03 Daegu  

   8.46  Skoczeń Karol 59-03-23 Chorzów 25.02 Toruń  

         

Kula - 5 kg 

         

M 60 14.97  Strelczuk Wojciech 55-08-16 Chojna 25.02 Toruń  

 14.55  Zglenicki Ryszard 56-11-24 Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

 13.54  Lis Czesław 56-04-26 Limanowa 25.02 Toruń  

 13.08  Damarasau Mikhail 55-03-05 Mińsk 25.02 Toruń  

 12.91  Kubacki Mieczysław 53-03-04 Nowe Miasto Lubawskie 28.01 Gdańsk  

 11.95  Jankowski Kazimierz 53-01-20 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

 11.83  Duber Jerzy 57-05-08 Zielona Góra  17.12 Toruń  

 11.16  Mielcarek Błażej 55-02-14 Ściborze 25.02 Toruń  

 10.98  Ruchlewicz Arkadiusz 57-02-08 Wrocław 25.02 Toruń  

 10.94  Rudnicki Marek 55-05-10 PZWLA Toruń  28.01 Toruń  

 10.93  Kamiński Józef 54-10-29 Dys k/Lublina 17.12 Toruń  

 10.76  Wolny Jarosław 54-04-25 Poznań 25.02 Toruń  

 10.50  Obuchowi cz Jan 57-03-08 Nowe Miasto Lubawskie 17.12 Toruń  

 10.46  Wietecki Jerzy 56-01-28 Poznań 25.02 Toruń  



 7.73  Levi Charles 57-01-30 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 65 12.76  Krankowski Wacław 51-01-19 MKL Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

 11.73  Gudaniec Ryszard 51-03-11 Lidzbark Warmiński 25.02 Toruń  

 11.67  Semborowski Andrzej 47-10-06 PKWLA Sopot 25.02 Toruń  

 11.48  Tobiasz Wiesław 48-06-03 Łódź  17.12 Toruń  

 11.28  Lotz Tadeusz 52-09-24 Iława  17.12 Toruń  

 10.57  Pełka Julian 51-01-07 Toruń  17.12 Toruń  

 10.47  Krawczuk Jan 50-09-20 Dąbki 25.02 Toruń  

 10.34  Bobrzyk Leszek 48-02-20 Lublin  17.12 Toruń  

 10.33  Dżereń Jerzy 48-07-19 Łęczyca 25.02 Toruń  

 10.22  Sokołów Tadeusz 52-02-17 PKWLA Sopot 25.02 Toruń  

 10.19  Nowak Ireneusz 47-04-17 Zielona Góra 25.02 Toruń  

 10.11  Mielcarek Marek 48-12-27 Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

   9.98  Herzog Adam 48-04-26 Zielona Góra 17.12 Toruń  

   9.78  Trescher Jerzy 50-02-06 Aleksandrów Kujawski 25.02 Toruń  

   9.20  Jabłoński Sławomir 47-08-16 Olsztyn 25.02 Toruń  

   8.80  Michalski Zygmunt 50-02-01 Poznań 25.02 Toruń  

   8.73  Muchewicz Edward 48-01-17 Bydgoszcz 17.12 Toruń  

   8.48  Dec Jan 48-10-17 Cigacice 17.12 Toruń  

   8.23  Nadachowski Jan 49-07-16 Ostrów Wlkp. 25.02 Toruń  

   8.19  Kapturski Andrzej 49-03-22 Unia Swarzędz 25.02 Toruń  

   7.54  Milewski Andrzej 48-12-27 Toruń  17.12 Toruń  

         

Kula - 4 kg 

         

W 35 10.71  Młynarczyk Wioletta 80-12-13 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

   9.35  Rathnau Agnieszka 79-01-23 Celbowo 25.02 Toruń  

   9.27  Ochmańska-Zrazek Magdalena 77-09-14 Łowicz 25.02 Toruń  

   7.08  Kalista-Łebek Beata 80-08-09 Grodzisk Mazowiecki 17.12 Toruń  

         

W 40 10.15  Sieklińska Klaudia 72-10-13 Wawel Kraków 25.03 Daegu  

         

W 45   6.39  Hulisz Katarzyna 69-01-23 Toruń  17.12 Toruń  

         

M 70 12.85  Kopik Leszek 45-09-19 PKWLA Sopot 25.02 Toruń  

 12.01  Semborowski Andrzej 47-10-06 PKWLA Sopot 17.12 Toruń  

 11.60  Nowak Ireneusz 47-04-17 Zielona Góra  17.12 Toruń  

 11.42  Bogusz Zygmunt 45-09-22 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra 25.02 Toruń  

 11.12  Tokarski Jerzy 42-08-19 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

 11.04  Jabłoński Sławomir 47-08-16 Olsztyn  17.12 Toruń  

 10.81  Tobias Hubert 43-01-17 PZWLA Toruń 28.01 Gdańsk  

   9.96  Burdzy Mieczysław 46-02-01 Stargard 17.12 Toruń  

   9.42  Borzecki Stefan 45-04-20 PKWLA Sopot 25.02 Toruń  

   9.35  Jabłoński Jerzy 45-04-23 Olsztyn  17.12 Toruń  

   9.20  Nowacki Czesław 43-01-26 PZWLA Toruń 28.01 Toruń  

         

M 75 11.18  Roszczak Czesław 41-06-18 Olimpijczyk Pogorzela 21.03 Daegu  

 10.32  Tokarski Jerzy 42-08-19 Warszawa  17.12 Toruń  

 10.17  Koniuszy Kazimierz 41-01-04 Rzeszów 25.02 Toruń  

   8.69  Frąckowiak Jan 39-06-21 Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

   8.13  Wieczorek Bernard 38-06-12 AZS Poznań 25.02 Toruń  

   8.11  Werling Zbigniew 38-07-23 PKWLA Sopot 28.01 Gdańsk  

         

Kula - 3 kg 

         

W 50 12.09  Patla Genowefa 62-10-17 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

 11.37  Ptak Ryszarda 67-01-13 Wejherowo 25.02 Toruń  

   9.94  Kucharska Zofia 62-06-23 Łowicz 25.02 Toruń  



   8.00  Sokołów Marzena 65-05-10 PKWLA Sopot 17.12 Toruń  

   7.62  Bukowska Jolanta 63-03-18 Elbląg 17.12 Toruń  

         

W 55 11.72  Patla Genowefa 62-10-17 Warszawa 17.12 Toruń 

   9.20  Kielan Urszula 60-10-10 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

   8.69  Molska Urszula 59-03-09 Rybnik 25.02 Toruń  

   7.28  Mikołajczyk Henryka 59-01-17 Lipniki 25.02 Toruń  

   6.90  Tomaszewska Bożena 60-08-01 Szczawno-Zdrój 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 60   9.48  Piwowarska Teresa 56-06-05 Wałcz 25.02 Toruń  

   6.47  Kapturska Danuta 52-10-10 Unia Swarzędz 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 65   9.30  Chewińska Ludwika 48-10-09 Warszawa 25.02 Toruń  

   6.56  Mielcarek Maria 52-01-20 Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

   5.49  Malgrem Maria 51-07-22 Tomaszkowo 17.12 Toruń  

   5.38  Gawłowska Regina 50-06-18 AZS Poznań 25.02 Toruń  

   4.49  Stopowska-Jankowska Ewa 50-02-19 Toruń  17.12 Toruń  

         

W 70   7.69  Baranowska Irena 46-04-06 AZS Poznań 25.02 Toruń  

   7.12  Sowa Alicja 43-08-07 Gliwice 25.03 Daegu  

   6.42  Jabłońska Krystyna 43-07-24 Olsztyn  17.12 Toruń  

         

M 80   9.57  Kargol Antoni 37-01-09 Wałcz 25.02 Toruń  

   7.20  Wierzchowski Henryk 32-11-06 Toruń 25.02 Toruń  

         

M 85   9.20  Bułczyński Kazimierz 30-04-24 Koszalin 25.02 Toruń  

   6.82  Wierzchowski Henryk 32-11-06 Toruń 17.12 Toruń  

         

M 90   6.15  Mielcarek Władysław 25-10-10 Bydgoszcz 25.02 Toruń  

         

Kula - 2 kg 

         

W 75   7.17  Romanowska Helena 41-03-21 Olsztyn 17.12 Toruń  

   6.80  Frąckowiak Ewa 38-03-26 Poznań 17.12 Toruń  

   5.64  Sambor Teresa 37-10-12 Elbląg 25.02 Toruń  

         

W 80   6.06  Sambor Teresa 37-10-12 Elbląg 17.12 Toruń  

         

Ciężarek - 15.88 kg 

         

         

         

Ciężarek - 11.34 kg 

         

         

         

Ciężarek - 9.08 kg 

         

M 40 11.46  Sieklińska  Klaudia 72-10-13 Wawel Kraków 24.03 Daegu  

         

M 60 17.63  Zwolski Edward 56-04-19 Nowe Miasteczko 21.03 Daegu  

         

M 65 17.46  Piączkowski Andrzej 50-04-02 Warszawa 21.03 Daegu  

 16.44  Krankowski Wacław 51-01-19 Toruń 21.03 Daegu  

         

Ciężarek - 7.26 kg 

         

M 70 18.10  Jabłoński Jerzy 45-04-23 Olsztyn 22.03 Daegu  

 14.79  Bogusz Zygmunt 45-09-22 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra 22.03 Daegu  



         

M 75 13.02  Roszczak Czesław 41-06-18 Olimpijczyk Pogorzela 22.03 Daegu  

 10.44  Kroll Edward 40-10-22 AZS Poznań 22.03 Daegu  

         

Ciężarek - 5.45 kg 

         

W 70 8.32  Sowa Alicja 43-08-07 Gliwice 24.03 Daegu  

         

M 80 16.32  Kargol Antoni 37-01-09 Wałcz 22.03 Daegu  

         

Ciężarek - 4 kg 

         

W 75   8.17  Frąckowiak Ewa 38-03-26 Poznań 24.03 Daegu  

         

5-bój - Hala 

         

M 50 3145 pkt  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 22.03 Daegu  

         

M 55 3483 pkt  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem 22.03 Daegu  

         

7-bój - Hala 

         

         

         

4 x 200 m 

         

W 35 1:49.48  Grot Aneta 79-09-22 POL 25.02 Toruń  

   Szczepańska Magdalena 80-01-25    

   Balcerzak Joanna 73-10-16    

   Szykulska Renata 74-08-17    

         

 1:50.62  Woszczek Danuta 78-02-20 POL 25.03 Daegu  

   Kaczmarek Aneta 81-01-17    

   Włodarczyk Patrycja 80-06-09    

   Szykulska Renata 74-08-17    

         

 2:15.29  Mielczarek Alicja 78-01-27 POL 17.12 Toruń 

   Skrzyńska Ewa 68-10-12    

   Sambor Elżbieta 65-01-13    

   Pieczulis Krystyna 65-01-13    

         

W 40 2:12.50  Kizerwetter-Świda Magdalena 75-07-22 POL 25.02 Toruń  

   Sierka Ewa 76-09-01    

   Politowska Violetta 72-04-21    

   Yaro-Koniecka Beata 66-02-26    

         

W 45 2:15.73  Skrzyńska Ewa 68-10-12 POL 25.02 Toruń  

   Opak Beata 65-06-28    

   Sambor Elżbieta 65-01-13    

   Pieczulis Krystyna 62-11-12    

         

M 35 1:47.39  Kucharski Piotr 82-06-12 POL 17.12 Toruń  

   Ściubieł Marcin 76-03-16    

   Sekieta Radosław 76-04-13    

   Peczek Adam 72-0114    

         

M 40 1:53.47  Pawłowski Mariusz  POL 17.12 Toruń 

   Grzyb Marek 55-03-27    

   Kasperski Arkadiusz     



   Olszewski Marek 69-03-22    

         

M 45 2:04.48  Olszewski Marek 69-03-22 POL 25.02 Toruń  

   Ciołkowski Marek 63-05-29    

   Bartkowski Jan 61-09-13    

   Alchimowicz Cezary 62-01-16    

         

M 60 2:11.80  Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 POL 17.12 Toruń 

   Kamiński  Józef 54-10-29    

   Siwek Ryszard 52-05-27    

   Bobrzyk Leszek 48-02-20    

         

M 65 2:02.28  Seidel Bogusław 49-02-01 Bochum 25.03 Daegu  

   Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11    

   Szymura Henryk 52-01-26    

   Seidel Wojciech 50-01-16    

         

         

*    -  oficjalny międzyczas 

 


